
Institution

Arapahoe Community College

Colorado Northwestern Community College

Community College of Aurora

Community College of Denver

Front Range Community College

Lamar Community College

Morgan Community College

Northeastern Junior College

Otero Junior College

Pikes Peak Community College

Pueblo Community College

Red Rocks Community College

Trinidad State Junior College
Local Distict Colleges

Aims Community College

Colorado Mountain College

Four Year Institutions

Adams State College

Colorado School of Mines

Colorado State University

Colorado State University - Pueblo

Fort Lewis College

Mesa State College

Metropolitan State College of Denver

Regis University

University of Colorado Boulder

University of Colorado Colorado Springs

University of Colorado Denver

University of Northern Colorado

Grand Total

Source: SURDS, Enrollment Fall 2010; Data summarized 5/2/11; #1601;
Limited to high school concurrent indicator (Registration Status = 7)
A student may be participating in multiple programs, they are counted here only once per institution

All High School Concurrent Enrollment

Fall Term Enrollment, 2010

Unduplicated Student 

Headcount

Community College System

1,169                                             

320                                                 

1,585                                             

670                                                 

829                                                 

342                                                 

680                                                 

286                                                 

483                                                 

1,094                                             

787                                                 

306                                                 

294                                                 

545                                                 

695                                                 

43                                                   

18                                                   

117                                                 

654                                                 

22                                                   

417                                                 

12                                                   

68                                                   

425                                                 

15,085                                           

62                                                   

180                                                 

2,982                                             



Institution Students

Avg Hrs 

Attempted Students

Avg Hrs 

Attempted Students

Avg Hrs 

Attempted Students Students

Community College System

Arapahoe Community College 866                      3.59                     1                          12.00                  180                      4.54                     8                             126                                        

Colorado Northwestern Community College 319                      6.91                     -                       -                       -                       -                       -                          1                                            

Community College of Aurora 1,438                  4.64                     55                        14.64                  27                        9.37                     8                             65                                          

Community College of Denver 653                      5.36                     7                          13.00                  8                          8.00                     1                             1                                            

Front Range Community College 605                      5.93                     -                       -                       214                      5.09                     20                           12                                          

Lamar Community College 325                      7.42                     15                        15.37                  -                       -                       -                          2                                            

Morgan Community College -                       -                       -                       -                       680                      5.88                     -                          -                                         

Northeastern Junior College 286                      5.22                     -                       -                       -                       -                       -                          -                                         

Otero Junior College 456                      7.30                     -                       -                       66                        4.95                     -                          13                                          

Pikes Peak Community College -                       -                       -                       -                       565                      7.81                     -                          529                                        

Pueblo Community College -                       -                       -                       -                       786                      8.16                     -                          1                                            

Red Rocks Community College -                       -                       2                          18.00                  283                      7.16                     5                             21                                          

Trinidad State Junior College 281                      4.84                     -                       -                       -                       -                       -                          13                                          
Local Distict Colleges

Aims Community College 453                      4.91                     4                          10.75                  -                       -                       -                          88

Colorado Mountain College -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                          695

Four Year Institutions

Adams State College -                       -                       -                       -                       39                        -                       -                          3                                            

Colorado School of Mines -                       -                       -                       -                       17                        4.65                     1                             -                                         

Colorado State University 109                      3.47                     -                       -                       8                          3.63                     -                          -                                         

Colorado State University - Pueblo -                       -                       -                       -                       28                        -                       -                          626                                        

Fort Lewis College -                       -                       -                       -                       22                        -                       18                           -                                         

Mesa State College -                       -                       -                       -                       416                      5.88                     1                             -                                         

Metropolitan State College of Denver -                       -                       -                       -                       9                          6.00                     -                          3                                            

Regis University -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                          68                                          

University of Colorado Boulder -                       -                       -                       -                       43                        4.86                     -                          19                                          

University of Colorado Colorado Springs -                       -                       -                       -                       30                        6.70                     -                          150                                        

University of Colorado Denver -                       -                       -                       -                       6                          7.83                     -                          2,976                                     

University of Northern Colorado -                       -                       -                       -                       21                        5.14                     -                          404                                        

Grand Total 5,791                  84                        3,448                  62                           5,816                                    

Source: SURDS, Enrollment Fall 2010; Data summarized 5/2/11; #1601;
Limited to high school concurrent indicator (Registration Status = 7); A student may be counted in more than one category, if participation is allowed;
"Students" is unduplicated count for the category; "Avg Hrs Attempted" calculated based upon credit hours attempted for the category (Concurrent, Ascent, PSEO); Fasttrack indicator only, no hours collected.
Only those institutions offering concurrent enrollment programs are shown;  Adams State College and Mesa State College will begin the Concurrent Enrollment Program in Fall 2011
* Program ends Fall 2012

High School Concurrent Enrollment 

Programs; Fall Term Enrollment, 

2010

Concurrent Enrollment 

Program

Ascent (Accelerating 

Students through 

Concurrent EnrollmeNT)

PSEO (Post Secondary 

Enrollment Option)*
Fasttrack*

Other High School 

Concurrent



Legal Authorization Colorado Revised 

Statute 22-34-101

Grade/Age Requirement High School 

Seniors (12th 

grade) who have 

completed their 

graduation 

requirements. 

Funding School district pays 

the tuition at time 

student registers.

Specifics Need not be 

degree seeking. 

Program ends Fall 

2012.

High School Concurrent Enrollment 

Programs Concurrent Enrollment 

Program

PSEO (Post Secondary 

Enrollment Option)

School District required to pay the 

tuition up to the community 

college tuition rate. COF credits 

will be deducted. 

School District required to pay the 

tuition up to the community 

college tuition rate. COF credits 

will be deducted. 

Tuition is paid by the student's 

school district when the courses 

count toward high school 

graduation. 

House Bill 09-1319, Senate Bill 09-

285, Colorado Revised Statutes 22-

35-101, State Board Rules 1 CCR 

301-86

House Bill 09-1319, Senate Bill 09-

285, Colorado Revised Statutes 22-

35-101, State Board Rules 1 CCR 

301-86

Colorado Revised Statute 22-35-

101, DHE Policy V part B

Open to 9th, 10th, 11th and 12th 

graders who receive academic plan 

approval, meet application 

deadlines, and meet college course 

requirements. 12the graders not 

meeting graduation requirements 

and who are held back for 

instructional purposes may not 

enroll into more than 9 credit 

hours for the academic year

5th year program for students 

prior to high school graduation and 

who are on schedule to complete 

12 credit hours of postsecondary 

work prior to completion of 12th 

year. Participants are selected by 

high school admin and must meet 

class requirements and  

prerequisities. 

Open to 11th and 12th graders, 

who are under 21 years old.

Students summarized in 

this category may include 

students such as 1) self 

paying high school students 

enrolled in college or 2) 

student enrolled in 

institutional specific 

concurrent programs (CU 

Succeed, MEUP and 

others);  Funding and 

enrollment specifics vary, 

contact institution for 

details regarding specific 

programs

Fasttrack

Ascent (Accelerating 

Students through 

Concurrent EnrollmeNT)

Other High School 

Concurrent

Need not be degree seeking. Accepted into degree program. 

Selected by HS admin to 

participate. Remedial coursework 

does not qualify as part of the 12 

credit hours of required 

coursework.

Need not be degree seeking.  

Program ends Fall 2012.


