

Colorado Department of Higher Education Division of Academic Affairs, Research, and Technology

1560 Broadway, Suite 1600 Denver, CO 80202 Phone: 303-866-2723 Fax: 303-866-4266

All High School Concurrent Enrollment Fall Term Enrollment, 2010

	Unduplicated Student
Institution	Headcount
Community College System	
Arapahoe Community College	1,169
Colorado Northwestern Community College	320
Community College of Aurora	1,585
Community College of Denver	670
Front Range Community College	829
Lamar Community College	342
Morgan Community College	680
Northeastern Junior College	286
Otero Junior College	483
Pikes Peak Community College	1,094
Pueblo Community College	787
Red Rocks Community College	306
Trinidad State Junior College	294
Local Distict Colleges	
Aims Community College	545
Colorado Mountain College	695
Four Year Institutions	
Adams State College	43
Colorado School of Mines	18
Colorado State University	117
Colorado State University - Pueblo	654
Fort Lewis College	22
Mesa State College	417
Metropolitan State College of Denver	12
Regis University	68
University of Colorado Boulder	62
University of Colorado Colorado Springs	180
University of Colorado Denver	2,982
University of Northern Colorado	425
Grand Total	15,085

Source: SURDS, Enrollment Fall 2010; Data summarized 5/2/11; #1601; Limited to high school concurrent indicator (Registration Status = 7)

A student may be participating in multiple programs, they are counted here only once per institution



Colorado Department of Higher Education Division of Academic Affairs, Research, and Technology

1560 Broadway, Suite 1600 Denver, CO 80202 Phone: 303-866-2723 Fax: 303-866-4266

High School Concurrent Enrollment
Programs; Fall Term Enrollment,
2010

Concurrent Enrollment

Ascent (Accelerating Students through

PSEO (Post Secondary

Other High School

Programs; Fall Term Enrollment, 2010	Prog	ram	Students Concurrent E		Enrollment	t Option)*	Fasttrack*	Concurrent
		Avg Hrs		Avg Hrs		Avg Hrs		
Institution	Students	Attempted	Students	Attempted	Students	Attempted	Students	Students
Community College System								
Arapahoe Community College	866	3.59	1	12.00	180	4.54	8	126
Colorado Northwestern Community College	319	6.91	-	-	-	-	-	1
Community College of Aurora	1,438	4.64	55	14.64	27	9.37	8	65
Community College of Denver	653	5.36	7	13.00	8	8.00	1	1
Front Range Community College	605	5.93	-	-	214	5.09	20	12
Lamar Community College	325	7.42	15	15.37	-	-	-	2
Morgan Community College	-	-	-	-	680	5.88	-	-
Northeastern Junior College	286	5.22	-	-	-	-	-	-
Otero Junior College	456	7.30	-	-	66	4.95	-	13
Pikes Peak Community College	-	-	-	-	565	7.81	-	529
Pueblo Community College	-	-	-	-	786	8.16	-	1
Red Rocks Community College	-	-	2	18.00	283	7.16	5	21
Trinidad State Junior College	281	4.84	-	-	-	-	-	13
Local Distict Colleges								
Aims Community College	453	4.91	4	10.75	-	-	-	88
Colorado Mountain College	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	695
Four Year Institutions								
Adams State College	-	-	-	-	39	-	-	3
Colorado School of Mines	-	-	-	-	17	4.65	1	-
Colorado State University	109	3.47	-	-	8	3.63	-	-
Colorado State University - Pueblo	-	-	-	-	28	-	-	626
Fort Lewis College	-	-	-	-	22	-	18	-
Mesa State College	-	-	-	-	416	5.88	1	-
Metropolitan State College of Denver	-	-	-	-	9	6.00	-	3
Regis University	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	68
University of Colorado Boulder	-	-	-	-	43	4.86	-	19
University of Colorado Colorado Springs	-	-	-	-	30	6.70	-	150
University of Colorado Denver	-	-	-	-	6	7.83	-	2,976
University of Northern Colorado	-	-	-	-	21	5.14	-	404
Grand Total	5,791	•	84		3,448		62	5,816

Source: SURDS, Enrollment Fall 2010; Data summarized 5/2/11; #1601;

Limited to high school concurrent indicator (Registration Status = 7); A student may be counted in more than one category, if participation is allowed;

[&]quot;Students" is unduplicated count for the category; "Avg Hrs Attempted" calculated based upon credit hours attempted for the category (Concurrent, Ascent, PSEO); Fasttrack indicator only, no hours collected.

Only those institutions offering concurrent enrollment programs are shown; Adams State College and Mesa State College will begin the Concurrent Enrollment Program in Fall 2011

^{*} Program ends Fall 2012



Colorado Department of Higher Education Division of Academic Affairs, Research, and Technology

1560 Broadway, Suite 1600 Denver, CO 80202 Phone: 303-866-2723 Fax: 303-866-4266

High School Concurrent Enrollment Programs	Concurrent Enrollment Program	Ascent (Accelerating Students through Concurrent EnrollmeNT)	PSEO (Post Secondary Enrollment Option)	Fasttrack	Other High School Concurrent	
Legal Authorization	House Bill 09-1319, Senate Bill 09- 285, Colorado Revised Statutes 22- 35-101, State Board Rules 1 CCR 301-86	House Bill 09-1319, Senate Bill 09- 285, Colorado Revised Statutes 22- 35-101, State Board Rules 1 CCR 301-86	Colorado Revised Statute 22-35- 101, DHE Policy V part B	Colorado Revised Statute 22-34-101	Students summarized in this category may include students such as 1) self paying high school students	
Grade/Age Requirement	Open to 9th, 10th, 11th and 12th graders who receive academic plan approval, meet application deadlines, and meet college course requirements. 12the graders not meeting graduation requirements and who are held back for instructional purposes may not enroll into more than 9 credit hours for the academic year	5th year program for students prior to high school graduation and who are on schedule to complete 12 credit hours of postsecondary work prior to completion of 12th year. Participants are selected by high school admin and must meet class requirements and prerequisities.	Open to 11th and 12th graders, who are under 21 years old.	High School Seniors (12th grade) who have completed their graduation requirements.	enrolled in college or 2) student enrolled in institutional specific concurrent programs (CU Succeed, MEUP and others); Funding and enrollment specifics vary, contact institution for details regarding specific programs	
Funding	School District required to pay the tuition up to the community college tuition rate. COF credits will be deducted.	School District required to pay the tuition up to the community college tuition rate. COF credits will be deducted.	Tuition is paid by the student's school district when the courses count toward high school graduation.	School district pays the tuition at time student registers.		
Specifics	Need not be degree seeking.	Accepted into degree program. Selected by HS admin to participate. Remedial coursework does not qualify as part of the 12 credit hours of required coursework.	Need not be degree seeking. Program ends Fall 2012.	Need not be degree seeking. Program ends Fall 2012.		